Features
■ Wide operating input voltage range
■ Meets IEC 60950-1, Functional Grade
 of Insulation
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ TI UCC28880 High voltage switcher
■ AC/DC Power supplies

2 k Vrms,
2 mA, 2 S
 How To Order
SM91047  __  E  L
Model
L
 Blank = 5 mH, 1.5 kV / 200 V Hi-pot
 -1 = 3.5 mH, 1.5 kV / 1.5 kV Hi-pot
 -2 = 5 mH, 3 kV / 2 kV Hi-pot
Packaging
 E = Tape and Reel (180 pcs./reel)
Termination
 L = Tin (RoHS Compliant)
* RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on
the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf
 SM91047EL Series Flyback Transformer
REV. 01/18
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
QUANTITY: 180 PCS. PER REEL
44.00
(1.732)
24.00
(.945)
END START
4.00
(.157)
B
44.00 +2/-0
(1.732 +.079/-0)
50.8
(1.969)
MAX.
18 PCS.
MIN.
NO COMPONENT NO COMPONENT
COMPONENTS 14 PCS.
MIN.
0.75
(.030) R0.20 ± 0.05
(.008 ± .002)
DETAIL B
A
300.0 ± 2.0
(11.811 ± .079)
DIA.
100.0 ± 2.0
(3.937 ± .079)
DIA.
2.2 ± 0.2
(.087 ± .008)
DIA.
13.2 ± 0.2
(.520 ± .008)
DIA.
21.0 ± 0.8
(.827 ± .031)
DETAIL A
PART NO.PART NO.
TP
TP
tp
ts
T TORAMP-UP L
TL
t LT MAX.S
T MIN.
25 °C
PREHEAT